The Suthers School Bulletin WC 4th November 2024
	Date 
	Event
	Details

	Week Commencing 4th November
	Week A
	

	Monday 4th November
	Start of Autumn Term 2
Year 11 Mock Exams Start.
	Gates will close at 08.25am. 
Timetables have been given out to students.

	Tuesday 5th November
	Ski Trip Parent Information Evening

	17:00 – 18:30 for parents of students going on the Ski Trip 

	[bookmark: _Hlk175744032]Week Commencing 11th November
	Week B
	

	Monday 11th November
	Family Forum
Anti Bullying Week – Odd Socks Day
Remembrance Event
	17.30-18.30


	Thursday 14th November
	Year10/11 Future First Expo
	12.55-14.30

	Week Commencing 18th November
	Week A
	

	Wednesday 20th November
	Inclusion Coffee & Chat

	16.30-17.30


	Week Commencing 25th November
	Week B
	

	Wednesday 27th November
	LGB Meeting
	16:00 – 18:00

	Week Commencing 2nd December
	Week A
	

	Tuesday 3rd December
	Art GCSE Mock Exam
	08:30 – 14:45

	Wednesday 4th December
	Year 11 CAS Evening
	Further information will be sent out in due course 15:30 – 19:00

	Thursday 5th December
	Battlefields Trip
Christmas Concert
	
19:00 – 20:30 – Tickets on sale, please see poster in newsletter for information

	Friday 6th December
	Reward trips
	Letters will be sent out in due course.

	Week Commencing 9th December
	Week B
	

	Wednesday 11th December
	Suthers School Careers Fair
	Further information will be sent out in due course.

	Friday 13th December
	End of Autumn Term 2
	School Closes at 12.30pm
Grab and Go lunch will be provided. 

	Week Commencing 6th January
	Week A
	

	Monday 6th January
	INSET DAY 
	NO STUDENTS ON SITE

	Tuesday 7th January
	Start of Spring Term 3
	Gates will close at 08.25



